1DEN-SMT/SI
Electrical actuator AME 855
VD.IR.M2.02   © Danfoss 05/2015
Data sheet
Description
Actuator is primarily designed to regulate valve
in the respond to the demand of a controller in
District Heating/cooling, Heating, Ventilation and

• Max. medium temperature: 130 °C
Ordering Accessories
Type Code No.
Current output PCB 082G3512
Position switches (2x) PCB 082G3513
Actuator
Picture Type
Power supply
(V)
Code No.
AME 855
24 082G3510
230/115 082G3511
2 VD.IR.M2.02   © Danfoss 05/2015 DEN-SMT/SI
Data sheet Electrical actuator AME 855
Technical data Power supply V 24 (AC) or 115 / 230 (AC); ±10%
Power consumption VA
50 (24V)
63 (230V)
Frequency Hz 50 / 60
Control input Y 1)
0 – 10 V DC; 77 kOhm
2 – 10 V DC; 77 kOhm
0 – 20 mA; 510 Ohm
4 – 20 mA; 510 Ohm
Control output X
0 – 10 V DC; ≥1200 Ohm; I = 8 mA (max.)
0 – 20 mA; ≤500 Ohm
4 – 20 mA; ≤500 Ohm
Closing force N 15000
Max. stroke mm 80
Speed s/mm 2
Max. medium temperature
°C
130
Ambient temperature –10 … +50
Storage and transport temperature –20 … +65
Protection Class II
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg
11 (24V)
11,4 (230V)
Manual operation Mechanical